City of Belleair Beach
Budget vs. Actual

October 2009 through September 2010

Revenues
311.100 - AD VALOREM TAX
312.410 - LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX
313.100 - FRANCHISE FEE-ELECTRICITY
313.400 - FRANCHISE FEE - GAS
314.100 - PUBLIC SERVICE TAX -ELECTRICITY
314.300 - PUBLIC SERVICE TAX-WATER
314.400 - PUBLIC SERVICE TAX - GAS
314.700 - PUBLIC SERVICE TAX-FUEL OIL
314.800 - PUBLIC SERVICE TAX-PROPANE
315.000 - COMMUNICATION SERVICES TAX
329.200 - RENTAL REGISTRATION
329.210 - RENTAL REG. LATE FEES
329.200 - RENTAL REGISTRATION - Other
Total 329.200 - RENTAL REGISTRATION

335.120 - REVENUE SHARING - STATE PROCEED
335.180 - REVENUE SHARING-1/2 CENT SALES
335.410 - FUEL TAX USAGE REBATE
335.500 - STATE EMERGENCY MGT REIMBURSE
343.410 - BOCC-GARBAGE
343.900 - LOT MOWING
347.240 - PARKING PERMITS
347.250 - PARKING FEE- MORGAN PARK
347.290 - BEACH PARKING PERMIT & STICKERS
Total 347.240 - PARKING PERMITS

351.100 : FINES & FORFEITURES
361.100 - INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
361.200 - UNREALIZED GAIN/ (LOSS) FUND B
361.100 - INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS - Other
Total 361.100 - INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

362.200 - TENNIS COURT RENTAL
363.241 - IMPACT FEES - TRANSPORTATION
369.000 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES
369.910 - MISC COPIES & PACKETS
369.911 - ASSESSMENT SEARCH
369.914 - LICENSE PLATE
369.925 - P.O.D. PERMIT FEES
369.930 - VARIANCE FEES
369.940 - NPDES FEES
369.990 - MISC REVENUE
Total 369.000 - MISCELLANEQOUS REVENUES

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
768,5638.36 762,776.00 5,762.36 100.76%
21,200.32 20,000.00 1,200.32 106.0%
174,310.24 140,820.00 33,490.24 123.78%
6,110.20 6,400.00 -289.80 95.47%
193,984.37 143,600.00 50,384.37 135.09%
33,718.92 44,430.00 -10,711.08 75.89%
6,935.42 6,000.00 935.42 115.59%
0.00 15.00 -15.00 0.0%
1,661.02 1,450.00 111.02 107.66%
93,388.96 96,000.00 -2,611.04 97.28%
400.00
13,105.00 10,940.00 2,165.00 119.79%
13,505.00 10,940.00 2,565.00 123.45%
42,090.65 41,000.00 1,090.65 102.66%
76,670.55 78,000.00 -1,329.45 98.3%
62.15 160.00 -97.85 38.84%
59.63
264,585.96 272,500.00 -7,914.04 97.1%
6,220.48
1,571.76
928.00 990.00 -62.00 93.74%
2,499.76 990.00 1,509.76 252.5%
9,915.28 8,605.00 1,310.28 115.23%
34,464 .58
23,747.85 37,895.00 -14,147.15 62.67%
58,212.43 37,895.00 20,317.43 153.62%
65.42
0.00 960.00 -860.00 0.0%
73.95 20.00 53.95 369.75%
650.00 375.00 275.00 173.33%
178.47
15.00 30.00 -15.00 50.0%
1,500.00 600.00 900.00 250.0%
480.00 640.00 -160.00 75.0%
14,083.30 3,500.00 10,583.30 402.38%
16,980.72 5,165.00 11,8156.72 328.77%
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City of Belleair Beach
Budget vs. Actual

October 2009 through September 2010

382.000 - ENTERPRISE FUND CONTRIBUTIONS

Total Revenues

Expenditures
0010 - CITY CLERK

510.120 -
510.210 -

510.211

510.400

510.491

SALARIES & WAGES - REGULAR
WAGES - SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP

- WAGES - MEDICARE TAX EXP.
510.220 -
510.230 -
510.240 -

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
LIFE/HEALTH/DENTAL INSURANCE
WORKERS COMPENSATION INS.

- TRAVEL & PER DIEM EXPENSES
510.410 -
510.460 -
510.470 -
510.490 -

TELEPHONE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
PRINTING & BINDING
MISC. OTHER EXPENSES

- ADVERTISING
510.520 -
510.540 -
510.541 -

OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS
PROF. DEVELOPMENT

Total 0010 - CITY CLERK

0011 - MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

511.340 -
511.400 -
511.440 -
511.470 -
511.490 -
511.491 -
511.492 -
511.520 -
511.540 -

511.541

OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TRAVEL PER DIEM

RENTAL & LEASES

PRINTING & BINDING

MISC - OTHER EXPENSES
ADVERTISING

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS

- PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT - ED

Total 0011 - MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL

0012 - CITY MANAGER

512.120 -

512.161

512.211

SALARIES & WAGES - REGULAR

- CAR ALLOWANCE
512.210 -

WAGES - SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP

- WAGES-MEDICARE TAX EXP.
512.220 -

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
36,682.00 36,682.00 0.00 100.0%
1,827,297.84 1,714,388.00 112,909.84 106.59%
1,827,297.84 1,714,388.00 112,909.84 106.59%
41,386.82 41,238.00 148.82 100.36%
2,565.98 2,557.00 8.98 100.35%
600.10 598.00 2.10 100.35%
4,138.68 4,124.00 14.68 100.36%
8,223.20 9,078.00 -854.80 90.58%
146.04 195.00 -48.96 74.89%
1,199.73 1,360.00 -160.27 88.22%
659.74 905.00 -245.26 72.9%
79.95 150.00 -70.05 53.3%
3,999.53 4,000.00 -0.47 99.99%
293.47 990.00 -696.53 29.64%
2,048.10 3,060.00 -1,011.90 66.93%
21.90
265.00 250.00 15.00 106.0%
250.00 425.00 -175.00 58.82%
65,878.24 68,930.00 -3,051.76 95.57%
2,206.16 2,070.00 136.16 106.58%
1,281.95 2,675.00 -1,393.05 47.92%
62.00 355.00 -293.00 17.47%
631.90 910.00 -278.10 69.44%
1,134.95 1,335.00 -200.05 85.02%
541.50 1,170.00 -628.50 46.28%
162.01 900.00 -737.99 18.0%
487.02 605.00 -117.98 80.5%
2,376.54 2,395.00 -18.46 99.23%
725.00 890.00 -165.00 81.46%
9,609.03 13,305.00 -3,695.97 72.22%
74,499.84 74,214.00 285.84 100.39%
2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 100.0%
4,767.79 4,750.00 17.79 100.38%
1,115.05 1,111.00 4.05 100.37%
11,174.98 11,132.00 42.98 100.39%
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512.230 -
512.240 -
512.400 -
512.410 -
512.520 -
512,540 -

City of Belleair Beach
Budget vs. Actual

October 2009 through September 2010

LIFE & HEALTH/DENTAL INSURANCE
WORKER'S COMPENSATION
TRAVEL & PER DIEM EXPENSE
TELEPHONE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS

Total 0012 - CITY MANAGER

0013 - FINANCE

513.120 -
513.210 -

513.211

513.400

513.491

WAGES & SALARIES- REGULAR
WAGES-SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP.

- WAGES- MEDICARE TAX EXP.
513.220 -
513.230 -
513.240 -
513.320 -
513.340 -

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS

LIFE & HEALTH/DENTAL INSURANCE
WORKERS COMP.

ACCOUNTING & AUDITING

OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

- TRAVEL & PER DIEM
513.410 -
513.440 -
513.470 -

TELEPHONE
RENTAL & LEASES
PRINTING & BINDING

- ADVERTISING
513.520 -
513.539 -
513.540 -
513.541 -

OPERATING SUPPLIES & EXPENSES
HURRICANE EXPENSE

MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOP. EDUCATION

Total 0013 - FINANCE

0017 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT)

517.340 -
517.460 -
517.521 -
517.522 -
517.540 -
517.642 -

OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

COMPUTER SOFTWARE EXPENSE
COMPUTER HARDWARE EXPENSE
MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS
CAPITAL PLAN- COMPUTER HARDWARE

Total 0017 - INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT)

0019 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

519.120 -
519.210 -

519.211

WAGES & SALARIES - REGULAR
WAGES-SOCIAL SECURITY EXPENSE

- WAGES-MEDICARE TAX EXP.
519.220 -
519.230 -
519.240 -

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
LIFE & HEALTH/DENTAL INSURANCE
WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
8,895.35 9,825.00 -929.65 90.54%
235.32 315.00 -79.68 74.71%
122.55 140.00 -17.45 87.54%
667.46 1,045.00 -377.54 63.87%
5.00 250.00 -245.00 2.0%
812.00 785.00 27.00 103.44%
104,695.34 105,967.00 -1,271.66 98.8%
59,612.44 59,384.00 228.44 100.39%
3,605.97 3,682.00 13.97 100.38%
864.38 861.00 3.38 100.39%
5,961.24 5,938.00 23.24 100.39%
9,313.41 10,290.00 -976.59 90.51%
142.32 190.00 -47.68 74.91%
16,300.00 16,300.00 0.00 100.0%
488.00 550.00 -62.00 88.73%
189.08 1,090.00 -800.92 17.35%
658.35 695.00 -36.65 94.73%
125.00 170.00 -45.00 73.53%
713.43 745.00 -31.57 95.76%
572.35 1,050.00 -477.65 54.51%
2,082.28 3,825.00 -1,742.72 54.44%
12.90 5,055.00 -5,042.10 0.26%
273.00 350.00 -77.00 78.0%
235.00 485.00 -230.00 50.54%
101,239.15 110,640.00 -9,400.85 91.5%
2,273.97 2,485.54 -211.57 91.49%
520.92 430.00 90.92 121.14%
476.57 394.46 82.11 120.82%
1,186.56 1,130.00 56.56 105.01%
66.97 275.00 -208.03 24.35%
4,186.26 6,250.00 -2,063.74 66.98%
8,711.25 10,965.00 -2,253.75 79.45%
31,20917 31,188.00 111.17 100.36%
1,940.56 1,934.00 6.56 100.34%
453.84 452.00 1.84 100.41%
3,129.41 3,119.00 10.91 100.35%
7,704.94 8,460.00 -755.06 91.08%
82.84 110.00 -27.16 75.31%
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519.311 -
519.340 -
- TELEPHONE
519.420 -
519.430 -
519.440 -
519.450 -
519.460 -
519.470 -
519.480 -
519.490 -
519.493 -
519.510 -
519.520 -
519.530 -
519.610 -

519.410

City of Belleair Beach
Budget vs. Actual

October 2009 through September 2010

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - LEGAL
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

POSTAGE

UTILITY EXPENSE

RENTALS & LEASES
INSURANCE-PROPERTY/GEN LIAB/FLO
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-MISC.
PRINTING & BINDING
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES

OTHER EXPENSE - MISC.

Other Operating Exp Commun Ctr
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES

PARKING METER EXPENSES
TEMPORARY CITY HALL EXPENSES

519.441 - RENTAL- RELOCATION
519.492 - MISC. EXP.-TEMPORARY CITY HALL
Total 519.610 - TEMPORARY CITY HALL EXPENSES

519.640 -
519.810 -

CAPITAL PLAN-EQUIPMENT
LIBRARY SERVICES

Total 0019 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

0021 - LAW ENFORCEMENT

521.210 -

521.211

WAGES-SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP.

- WAGES-MEDICARE TAX EXP.
521.340 -
521.410 -

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE

Total 0021 - LAW ENFORCEMENT

0024 - CODE ENFORCEMENT

524.130 -
524.140 -
524.210 -

524.211

CE SALARIES & WAGES PART TIME
CE SALARIES & WAGES Overtime
WAGES- SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP

- WAGES- MEDICARE TAX EXPENSE
524.240 -
524.310 -
524.340 -
524.410 -
524.520 -

WORKER'S COMP INS.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS
OPERATING SUPPLIES

Total 0024 - CODE ENFORCEMENT

0034 - SANITATION SERVICES

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

22,448.24 25,000.00 -2,551.76 89.79%
7,997.04 7,645.00 352.04 104.61%
4,001.97 3,005.00 1,086.97 136.17%
1,732.65 1,930.00 -197.35 89.78%
26,479.31 20,560.00 5,919.31 128.79%
6,066.07 8,935.00 -2,868.93 67.89%
30,348.41 38,450.00 -8,101.59 78.93%
920.00 900.00 20.00 102.22%
1,604.66 1,925.00 -320.34 83.36%
7,930.01 8,100.00 -169.99 97.9%
638.32 1,365.00 -726.68 46.76%
6,980.00 7,476.00 -496.00 93.37%
7,048.10 7,775.00 -726.90 90.65%
1,275.97 468.00 807.97 272.64%
1,087.46 540.00 547.46 201.38%
1,646.75 1,795.00 -148.25 91.74%
653.50 0.00 653.50 100.0%
2,300.25 1,795.00 505.25 128.15%
14,621.63 32,900.00 -18,278.37 44.44%
14,000.00 16,000.00 -2,000.00 87.5%
202,181.35 230,032.00 -27,850.65 87.89%

0.00

0.00
414,628.56 414,629.00 -0.44 100.0%
329.19 360.00 -30.81 91.44%
414,957.75 414,989.00 -31.25 99.99%
13,806.55 14,669.00 -862.45 94.12%

56.44
859.51 909.00 -49.49 94.56%
201.01 213.00 -11.99 94.37%
64.24 85.00 -20.76 75.58%
75.00 1,000.00 -925.00 7.5%
0.00 375.00 -375.00 0.0%
1,037.51 1,405.00 -367.49 73.84%
893.88 930.00 -36.12 96.12%
16,994.14 19,586.00 -2,591.86 86.77%
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City of Belleair Beach
Budget vs. Actual

October 2009 through September 2010

534.310 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

534.341 -
534.342 -

Total 0034

GARBAGE/TRASH SERVICES
OTHER CONTRACT. SVC- MAILING

- SANITATION SERVICES

0041 - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

541.120 -
541.140 -
541.161 -
541.210
541.211
541.220 -
541.230 -
541.240 -
541.310 -
541.312 -
541.340 -
541.400 -
541.410 -
541.430 -
541.440 -
541.450 -
541.460 -
541.463 -
541.471 -
541.480 -
541.490 -
541.495 -
541.520 -
541.530 -
541.538 -
541.540 -
541.541
541.630 -

WAGES & SALARIES - REGULAR
WAGES & SALARIES - OVERTIME
PW DIR CAR ALLOWANCE

- WAGES-SOCIAL SECURITY TAX EXP.
- WAGES-MEDICARE TAX EXP.

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS
LIFE & HEALTH/DENTAL INSURANCE
WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-ENGINEER
OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
TRAVEL PER DIEM

TELEPHONE & COMMUNICATIONS
UTILITY SERVICES

RENTALS & LEASES

INSURANCE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
DRAINS

Printing & Reproduction
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES

MISC EXPENSES

SAFETY PROGRAM SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

REPAIRS - ROAD SIGNS
DISASTER SUPPLIES
MEMBERSHIPS & PUBLICATIONS

- PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

CAPITAL PLAN -IMPROVEMENTS

541630G - 22nd Street Bridge Total

Tota

541630E - 22nd St. Bridge Inspection
541630F - 22nd St Bridge Bid Pkg
541630H - 22nd St Brdg Contractor's Fee
541630G - 22nd Street Bridge Total - Other
1 541630G - 22nd Street Bridge Total

5416301 - Parking Meter Morgan Park
541630J - Harrison Av Bridge Total

541630A - Harrison Av Contractor's Fee

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
950.00 950.00 0.00 100.0%
219,240.00 219,240.00 0.00 100.0%
2,886.33 3,620.00 -733.67 79.73%
223,076.33 223,810.00 -733.67 99.67%
137,327.80 136,800.00 527.80 100.39%
275.80 1,150.00 -874.20 23.98%
3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 100.0%
7,245.15 8,739.00 -1,493.85 82.91%
1,694.44 2,044.00 -349.56 82.9%
13,803.52 13,729.00 74.52 100.54%
30,625.72 33,645.00 -3,019.28 91.03%
6,374.24 8,560.00 -2,185.76 T4.47%
6,579.71 6,600.00 -20.29 99.69%
815.00
41,756.91 55,843.00 -14,086.09 74.78%
2.00
1,479.18 1,595.00 -115.82 92.74%
34,297.09 35,375.00 -1,077.91 96.95%
1,876.67 3,000.00 -1,123.33 62.56%
1,297.00 1,560.00 -263.00 83.14%
18,837.08 18,840.00 -2.92 99.99%
2,555.90 8,000.00 -5,444.10 31.95%
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
127.00 100.00 27.00 127.0%
0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
279.13 400.00 -120.87 69.78%
14,824.38 16,445.00 -1,620.62 90.15%
1,657.23 1,657.00 0.23 100.01%
12.28 100.00 -87.72 12.28%
542.00 615.00 -73.00 88.13%
220.00 1,000.00 -780.00 22.0%
11,800.00
4,500.00
29,146.80
0.00 75,165.00 -75,155.00 0.0%
45,446.80 75,155.00 -29,708.20 60.47%
10,600.00 10,600.00 0.00 100.0%
47,786.46 52,833.00 -5,046.54 90.45%
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City of Belleair Beach
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541630B * Harrison Av Bridge Inspection

541630C - Harrison Av Bridge Engineering

541630D - Harrison Av Bridge Contingency
Total 541630J - Harrison Av Bridge Total

541630K - Irrigation System-Community Ct
541.630 - CAPITAL PLAN -IMPROVEMENTS - Other
Total 541.630 - CAPITAL PLAN -IMPROVEMENTS

541.632 - CAPITAL IMPR - RESURFACING/CURB
541631A - PARKS BOARD TOTAL

541.631 - PARKS BOARD LANDSCAPING
Total 541631A - PARKS BOARD TOTAL

571.810 - LIBRARY SERVICES
Total 0041 - PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

570 - TRANSFERS OUT
570.200 - Contribution to Cap Proj Fund
Total 570 - TRANSFERS OUT

Total Expenditures

Net change in fund balance

Oct '09 - Sep 10 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,678.75 25,200.00 -23,621.25 6.66%
373.00 3,072.00 -2,699.00 12.14%
28,166.57 25,990.00 2,176.57 108.38%
78,004.78 107,085.00 -29,090.22 72.84%
2,703.00 2,705.00 -2.00 99.93%
0.00 1,164.00 -1,164.00 0.0%
136,754.58 196,719.00 -59,964.42 69.52%
0.00 34,965.00 -34,965.00 0.0%
3,419.34 6,000.00 -2,580.66 56.99%
3,419.34 6,000.00 -2,580.66 56.99%
0.00
467,679.15 596,981.00 -129,301.85 78.34%
74,017.00 74,017.00 0.00 100.0%
74,017.00 74,017.00 0.00 100.0%
1,689,038.73 1,869,222.00 -180,183.27 90.36%
138,259.11 -154,834.00 293,093.11 -89.3%
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